Rev. 01.13.11_110
LCC250 Series
1 of 5
Embedded Power for
Business-Critical Continuity
LCC250
250 Watts
Convection/Conduction

90Vac
Fig 1. “4P” Suffix (Conduction) Output Current Derating
Ordering Information
Model Number Output
Adjustment
Range
Output Current Output Ripple
P/P1
Line/Load
Regulation
Safety
Approval2
Status
Min Max
LCC250-12U-4P 12 V +10% / -10% 0 A 20.8 A 1% 2% A & B January 2011 Release
LCC250-12U-4PE 12 V +10% / -10% 0 A 20.8 A 1% 2% C & D TBA
LCC250-12U-7P 12 V +10% / -10% 0 A 20.8 A 1% 2% A & B January 2011 Release
LCC250-12U-7PE 12 V +10% / -10% 0 A 20.8 A 1% 2% C & D TBA
1. Output ripple measured at the end of the output cable terminated with 10 µF tantalum cap in parallel with 0.1 µF ceramic cap. 1% limit is achieved with 2X
820 µF/16 V external cap (e.g. PLG1C821MDO1 from Nichicon or equivalent). Otherwise, maximum limits are 1.5% at Ta ≥ 0 °C and 2.0% max at Ta < 0 °C.
2. Safety Approvals: